

Eagle Savings Bank Selects Integrated Solution Set from Fiserv

- Cleartouch bank platform provides \$105 million institution with real-time, secure service bureau banking solution
- Solution set includes online banking, bill pay, EFT and item processing, among others
- Eagle Savings Bank is Ohio's oldest savings bank with nearly 120 years of financial services experience

BROOKFIELD, Wis.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), the leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, announced today that Eagle Savings Bank of Cincinnati, Ohio, with \$105 million in assets, has chosen an integrated banking solution based on the <u>Cleartouch[®] bank platform</u>. With the outsourced solutions from Fiserv, Eagle Savings Bank will continue its long tradition of service to its customers and community.

The integrated Fiserv solutions Eagle Savings Bank will be implementing include products for account processing, online banking, bill pay, workflow management, document management, electronic funds transfer and item processing services.

"After meeting with the Cleartouch team in Brookfield, we were impressed with the solutions and expertise that Fiserv offered," said Gary Koester, Eagle Savings Bank President and Chief Executive Officer. "Later we attended the Bank Solutions 2010 conference for Fiserv clients, and saw firsthand the dedication and depth of knowledge that the people of Fiserv provide to back up their solutions. Selecting a bank technology partner is not a decision to be taken lightly, but these experiences demonstrated the strength of Fiserv and made our decision an easy one."

Cleartouch from Fiserv is a real-time account processing solution that integrates Fiserv product offerings to address the business needs of growing community and mid-sized banks. Cleartouch is delivered online through a secure service bureau environment.

"We appreciate the trust Eagle Savings Bank has placed in us and we're committed to continually earning that trust," said Tom McBride, president, Cleartouch, Bank Solutions, Fiserv. "We look forward to working alongside the Eagle Savings Bank team, an organization with a long and distinguished history of excellence."

An end-to-end solution, the Cleartouch bank platform offers technology built on a customer-centric foundation. Cleartouch provides clients with powerful business analytics and integrated workflows to help drive cross-sales, attract new business and take advantage of emerging channels to optimize the customer experience.

Additional Resources

Eagle Saving Bank - http://www.eaglesavings.com/index.html

Cleartouch - http://www.cleartouch.fiserv.com/Cleartouch.htm

About Eagle Savings Bank

With two branches in the greater Cincinnati area, Eagle Savings Bank has been providing financial services and products to the community for nearly 120 years. As Ohio's oldest savings bank, Eagle Savings Bank has a long and proud tradition of providing service to its community and it customers.

About Fiserv

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is the leading global provider of information management and electronic commerce systems for the financial services industry, driving innovation that transforms experiences for financial institutions and their customers. Fiserv is ranked No. 1 on the FinTech 100 survey of top technology partners to the financial services industry. For more information, visit <u>www.fiserv.com</u>.

FISV-G

Media Relations: Wade Coleman Director, Public Relations Fiserv, Inc. 678-375-1210 wade.coleman@fiserv.com or

Additional Fiserv Contact: Karen Veling Senior Vice President Bank Solutions Fiserv, Inc. 262-879-5017 karen.veling@fiserv.com

Source: Fiserv, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media